-.ll.ll(l

'High-speed, Electronic Buttonhollng Machine
EEBFRY R"HMHY I

LBH-1790
Series

PARTS LIST

| | HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective.pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=VYZPMNITFBIZELT

1L YAMR=YD#01, #02 EOHE, A~V TO"ER"0HBFE2ISBEBT I,

2. MEBERMOBFE, EEERL, 01, 25F0KMIZ, B (BEMA—-PV) 2RLET,
! 3 HEBMO () B HEREEBELTVWSITHRATHI I ERKLET,
: 4 A 5AMR=VD——=—— Bid, SR THIILEREKRULET,

40004369
No.1346-00




CONTENTS

| R
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .. ...\tvvrteneeeaneaieeaninianns 1
FEER - AlEEBAMR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...\ vuveeneenseeeneeneaenenans. 3
EER - AhEEER (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ... .. oeueeiiee et ittt TR 5
LHERRR
4, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . ...+ttt e oo e 7
THABI R
5.PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS .. ...ount ettt e e e e e 9
X B BER
6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ... ...ovuerent et et eee 11
SRR LR .
7.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ............. e 13
N DR 1
8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. .. ...\ttt aieaneeriinannnss 15
T BR |
9. CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS .......uuouenttne ettt aneenanennns .17
Y A AMHR ,
10. TABLE COMPONENTS .. ...utntt et ettt ettt TR 19
i 1B=AE A
11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . ...\ ventnen et et et e 21
Ry 7 ABHR
12. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS .. ..+ e evoe et e e e 23
B8Ry 7 2%
I8 WIRING DIAGRAM . ..ottt e 25
BERRE
14. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... ..\ ue ettt et e e e e 27
B SHBAR
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . ..+t v et ettt et 29
RILEEBR
16. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (1) .+ .\ vvurrentetnneneaneataneaneanenenens 30
RERERRBALR (1)
17. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2) ..+t uvenneerentiieneantenataneaneanenes 31
RAMEARERGR (2)
18 EXCHANGING PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e e e e v e 33
prd ot
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... e ettt ettt et et e e e e 34

#3|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BHED - SMEEEAMR (1)

% 69 50

$\ 71 36 51 %>
% .

66 }ﬁ 62@)/@_
8

49 & 3

57
58




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _ _________. 2N SR S >
400-04153 UPPER_COVER 79N -pN -
SH-4051055- SP SCREW IRy
400-04154 LEFT_COVER V7MY -
SM-4051055-SP SCRER PN FY
400-04155 LEFT_COVER_B V7MiN - B
SH=405T055-SP SCREW N
400-04157 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER AVIN FAITYT VN B -
SH-4051055-SP SCREW A )

400-04156 FRONT_COVER 70NN -
SH-4051055-SP SCREW AT oA
Z00-04159 WOTOR_COVER TF-Hh -

SM-4051655-SP
B3508-220-000

SCREW M5 L=16
OIL TUBE HOLDER

FAT Y MB L=16
(A= AN WAl » 24

I e o N I el S
W1 N B LW O WO QT Ul OB =

1
6
1
2
1
4
1
1
1
3
1
4
1
SM-6041050~-8N SCREW M4 L=10 ¥ M4 L=10 1
400-04161 REAR_COVER YN - 1
SH-4051055-5P SCREW FATRY 4
135-00956 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL. N - hyxy 1
SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 uyRITFIER Wb 2
HX-0033800-0E SPACER YONRS § 4
SL-6040892-TN SCREW ¥ RFDYRITHE Wb 4
21 400-05422 INT PCB ASSY INT PCB 73 |
22 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS’'Y Ayh 77vE-3- A 73 1
23 SL-4042581-SC SCREW ¥ wEA 28 2
24 400-04367 FAN_FITTING_PLATE 7YY749F4VI 7" b~b 1
25 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ayhs73E Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
26 CH-3002001-E1 SAFETY LABEL 12 T VN N2 1
27 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ag yh Fay4y-n(16) 2
28 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1
29 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Mty D=7.5 L=3.5 2
30 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 0YAs7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 6
31 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13327 I
32 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 2
33 TA-1120804-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ay 1
34 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 3
35 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG hAtY D=15,5 L=9 2
36 #O0T — SN-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 ayH77F% WF N6 L=10 4
37 SM-6067052-TP HEXAGON BOLT ayhI7HE Wb 1
38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ME¥ M6 L=6 2
39 320-02364 SWITCH ASM. 157" FAYYFI3 1
40 SL-6040892-TN SCREW ¥ X039hITHE M 2 -
41 225-28764 PRE-TENSTON CONTROLLER ASH. 7" 97/737(J%) I
42 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR ANTVHE Y 1
43 400-04158 BED_BASE A* YA -2 1
44 400-04160 BED__REAR_COVER A YRITIN - 1
45 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP =7 Wy7 1
15 400-05403 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASS”Y 777%-5- B 73 1
47 HM-0005500-10 FILTER 77v3y74 R 1
48 HM-0003800-A0 FINGER GUARD VA2 M 1
49 #01  400-06314 HINGE_BUSH Ly 7 yYa 1
50 137-00604 HINGE PIN Ly vy 2
5] 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, & |22 I
52 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B Lyy' {4 B 1
53 NM-6060001-SD NUT M6 oyprivh Mé 1¥a 2
54 145-16900 SAFETY SWITCH COVER TV v yFhn- 1
55 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L7¥ b % 6.1X18.5X2 1
56 #0T — 139-43303 OIL SHIELD RAFINY I
57 137-00901 RUBBER A KUYV A A 2
58 162-58501 CUSHION 7-0 Z{YF AR IyYaY 1
59 400-06318 RUBBER IN - 1
60 £E2002-855-000 Z STOPPER RUBBER ZAMIN I A 1
[} D6056-50b-B00 RUBBER CUSHION (B) T-ANDYT IAY 1
62 #01  137-00703 RUBBER HINGE T Ay 1
63 #01  SL-6040892-TN SCREW ¥ RX0YIITHE M 1
64 SM-1043001-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=30 ¥5239° M4X0.7 L=30 2
65 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER A4 Y 2
66 E37Z24-715-000 VCS STUD A VCSZayh™ A I
67 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 2
68 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG VIR EIYF ¥e97 1
69 137-05405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NFE Y 4T 1
70 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B TV 4N vi{ B 1
[a! SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyAy7FR Wb M5X0.7 L=8 2
72 137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A Fve AT vH(A) 1
73 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyhITHE W M4X0.7 L=6 1

NOTE (#:#2)

#01....ACCESSORIE PARTS

RHE&



- SAEEBSR (2)

2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SR




REE.NO . _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LN S SR ety .
400-06261 ASSY_AT_SOLENOID AT YVI{} 73
400-06263 AT_SHAFT AT x7b
400-06264 AT_SHAFT_HOLDER AT yx7MERE -
RC-1700001-KP  RETAINING RING Ch* AAY
400-06269 DISK_STOPPER 7 ARIRLIN -
400-06271 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP 7 ARIARYN -BVE %y T
400-06262 NT_SPRING_STOPPER

NT Z7° V7" Zhyn° -

NM-6020003-SR  NUT IBIFI

SM-0860400-SN  SCREW M22Y M2.6 L=4
SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8
SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oYh77H% Wb M5X0.7 L=8
SM-8030412-TP  SCREW pAZY" M3 L=4
SM-8030450-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 PA%Y M3 L=4
SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PA%Y" M6 L=6
SM-9040800-SP  SCREW YhsE Wb
WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NI Y F M4

110-43601 RUBBER STOPPER AMIN -3 A

100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING APMIN %

400-06268 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE Abyh FyyavEe AbAT -2
400-06270 THREAD TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR YAZANRREVRAYAY Vi
320-55402 THRUST COLLAR AT(VI){bFavIy 723AMIT~
400-04252 UTT_SUSPENSION_SCREW_9 UTT ¥28° vyavi¥y _9
400-06265 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST Abyh FyyavE AN

B2702-210-000
B2703-210-000

GUIDE PLATE
BUSHING

INEVIVF4E B AN
1DEVIVF4R 7" Y02

Pt k] et et bt et | DD bt = et ] et e e DO QO] OO DD e e e e

e R R R E A N B 2] S T Y S NG N IV N - Nt N [N JLE SR FURN LT UL IR L] R I SR - ] AT NI S el ooy Lol ol aaiian oy
ogoooqmm.pwN.—-o:oooqc:m.p.ooN»—-ogooo\jc»mpwwwommqmmﬁwwwommqam»bww»—locooo\‘lovmdkwN»—-

400-03499 THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A VYN T VA7 F 470~ A
400-06281 ASSY_BOBBIN_THREAD_WINDER e VAN vV -

225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. 1DIFIIYFA 1 (5T ) (B
225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE IMVEY 78 1Faher 14 (D
106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ avpy -7 Uyix (2)
RE-0500000-K0O  E-RING Ep Aty 5 (1)
B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING THIn % (D)
236-36707 BOBBIN CUSHION P AV (1)
225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AMR¥RAY 7 (IY1 ) (D
B1148-555-000 SPRING , 7Y Fa-¥Y v YN R (1
400-06282 BTW_RUBBER_RING BTW 1N ~0y7° (1)
B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING 4 PN ARV DIN S (D
400-06284 ASSY_BTW_SHAFT BTW J%¥7bhJ3 (D
$S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IhLs%y 9/64-40 L=13.5 ()
236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER 1be%bn - (1)
145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE ASEvEVASEE (1)
$5-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L3533 9/64-40 L=b (H
R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING oy (D
RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Ch &MAY (1)
SM-6041050-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 3
225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. FESEEIVEVAMICRY) 1
110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 4hFayy Fyb (D
110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 4F ADFIYIN % (1)
B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {pFa-7 47 (2)
225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. A bFIITE v (Y3’ Y) (1)
NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYhrFIL 11/64-40 (1
105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1M%DE 15 1
$S-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 L3%y" 1/8-44 L=2.9 2
D3162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE B 44F AMFI-I8 - Ty 1
SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whe73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV N 7
HX-0015100-0A  CABLE BAND YN =y 1
135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER kay2ayyht R 4
SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ayhsyrEs A M4X0.7 L=6 4
EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FyvIn bt 150 3



3.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

LEhBER




REF.NO __NOTE = _PARTNO. ____ _____ DESCRIPTION _________.1 LS . SR Qty_ _
1 400-04178 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM. A ANC RS VAL 1
2 SB-1080009-00  BEARING any Iy vy (D
3 SB-1050018-00  BEARING any vy ok n
4 400-04177 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK AvyN FAITYT V5D (1)
5 SB-1080004-00  BUSHING 5 Iy I9r (D
6 400-06311 BUSH 7 yYa (D
7 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FUbt VANSF 7 9Ya (D
8 400-04173 LINK_TAKE_UP VIF49797° (N
9 400-04174 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK =N N =250 (D

10 400-04175 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD ==} N =5y (D)
11 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 2325 (D
12 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MY (1)
13 SB-1200008-00 - BEARING oy vy vy 1
14 SB-1200013-00  BEARING ay vy vy 1
15 SB-3070002-00  BEARING oy Iy vy 2
16 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT NNV RS 2
17 236-05207 BEARING HOLDER WYY IRIN FIV Y 1
18 236-36400 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AN EVA N2 1
19 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW 3 1
20 400-04170 COUNTER_WEIGHT HYvE-9=} 1
21 236-04309 COUPLING By 7OV 1
22 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR AC ¥-% &-4- 1
23 400-041867 MAIN_ SHAFT AMYIETH 1
24 400-04208 NEEDLE_CRANK_SHAFT ==M W5V II%7h 1
25 SM-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=16 3y° M8 L=16 1
26 SM-6041202-TP _ SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 oYHI7FE bb 2
27 SM-6052002-TR  SCREW M5 L=20 nyhs7+% Wb M5X0.8 L=20 4
28 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 nyhr7+E Wb M6 L=25 3
29 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MAZY 2
30 $S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
31 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 X2 M6 L=6 6
32 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A3y M6 L=8 6
33 400-04168 SPROCKET_A 27° 0ryh A 1
34 400-04206 SQUARE_BLOCK APIF~7" 09y 1
35 400-04207 SQUARE_BLOCK_B yr7-7" 0ys_B 1
36 400-06307 ~ SQUARE_BLOCK_GUIDE 27T~ 0vIh 4N 1
37 400-06308 SQUARE_BLOCK_GUIDE_B AyT7-7" 0y Ih 4N _B 1
38 400-06300 THREAD _TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FYRTVISVIY ) 1
39 CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 Z57MF D=T W=8 1

40 400-04169 TIMING_BELT RLIVY A b 1

41 400-04182 IDLER_ASM, 74N 373 1

42 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING Ch & ™Ay (2)

43 400-04185 HINGE_SCREW (A (D

44 400-04184 IDLER_FIXED PLATE 7Ah 535414 (D

45 400-04183 IDLER_PULLEY 74V 57° -9- (1)

46 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER #2197y Z7° 0FYL 95y §))
47 NM-6100001~SD  NUT M10 YA M10 132 (1)
48 110-50804 FEED LEVER SPRING HOOK TIIUN =N 30 (1
49 SM-6104352-TP  SCREW M10 L=42.5 2y M10 L=42.5 (D
50 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING oy ) ¥ ovy (2)
51 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER A |
52 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 nyhsE bh 1
53 400-04192 ADJUSTING_SPRING 1oAR 7Y VAR VA 1
54 400-04179 SUSPENSION_SCREW $78° YyaYZI) 2y 1
55 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NYE - 25V %2-2 N AY-Y 1



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
TR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ _____ _ DESCRIPTION _________| LS S R aty _ _
1 SB-1120016-00 BEARING NS M 2
2 SB-1100006-00  BALL BEARING aay ) ¥ vk 2
3 SB-1150002-00  BEARING N4 V7o 1
4 SB-1150015-00  BEARING oyt VY rvy 1
5 400-04188 BEARING_SUPPORT INDS V748 5 e 1
6 235-36204 BUSH &Y YTV I9ET vYa 2
7 RC-2791218-KP  RETAINING RING Ch & ™Ay 2
8 400-04186 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT TYIN I4L VI Y%7 1
9 400-04187 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT METAL Vo VAN A A AR EAS L)) 1

10 137-29660 HOOK SLEEVE ASM. VAP S AL 1
11 137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT Fa9hy 277059 V¥ 1
12 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER Favhy 27° 1Y) 95y 1
13 #01 137-29066 HOOK COMPL. hxryay 1
14 G8039-870-000  CROWN KNOB )7 1
15 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MEY M6 L=6 12
16 #02 137-82065 HOOK COMPL. (K) ANrYI v(K) 1
17 145-04401 BEARING SUPPORT JEY IN TV 9E 1
18 400-04180 SPROCKET_B Z7° 0¥yh B 1
19 400-04181 SPROCKET _C A7 0ryh C 1
20 137-10405 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING Faypy 27°0hYh Vi 1
21 400-06317 WASHER Ty 1
22 400-06322 ADJUSTING SHAFT hraYayFavkyy s 1
23 400-06312 ADJUSTING_NUT IRAR VS XV A 1
24 SM-8080812-TP  SCREW M8X8 AR M8 L=8 1
25 400-06320 FELT 7zhb 1
26 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" 1
27 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 1.
28 B1811-771-000 BOBBIN ey 1
29 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. F MRV B @] 1
NOTE (&) #01....FOR LBH-1790S LBH-1790SF
#02....FOR LBH-1792K LBH-1792KH



5.PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS




CS-0700811-SH

THRUST COLLAR D=7 ¥=8

A72p9% D=7 W=8

§B-3070002-00
SB-4080001-00
SB-7060001-00
SL-4031081-8C
SK-6040602-TP

BEARING
BEARING
BEARING
SCREW M3 X 10
SCREW M4 L=6

E NI

amy Wy

aoy IV 29y

YA VAl 9.V

BYh27FE M M4X0,7 L=6

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRLPTION _ __ ______ . LS S S aty_ .
1 400-05372 FEED MOTOR ASS’Y 74-p 2-40%
2 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASS’Y 74-b €v$73
3 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT INVEVEAD 2
4 146-09202 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER NI{BE {hn -
5 400-04194 MOTOR_BRACKET £-4-7" 54yh
6 400-04106 PULLEY_B 7 -¥-B
7 400-04197 PULLEY _C 7-¥-C
8 400-04198 SUPPORT_SHAFT & -prr7h
9 400-04200 TIMING_BELT_HOLDER FEEATARNS 1% ) P
10 400-04201 FEED_SHAFT 74-M A 7h
11 400-04202 FEED_GUIDE_SHAFT 74N F 1% yx7%
12 400-04204 FEED_BASE 74=b A =%
13 400-04205 WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER I-09577" %97~
14 400-04195 SENSOR_PLATE -7 V-
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

SH-6040802-TP

SCREW M4X0 .7 L=8

BIA77TE hh

22 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oYRI7FE M M4X0.7 L=10

23 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 myhs7HE M M6 L=10

24 SM-6061802-TP. SCREW M6 L=18 uyRITHE b

25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MFY

76 SH-8060612-TP =6 X2y W6 L=6

27 400-04199 TIMING_BELT LIEVZANN '

28 SM-5040550~TP SCREW M4 L=5 3 M4 L=5

29 400-04266 ASSY_PBL_GEAR_MODULE PBL ¥ 7&¥ a-¥

30 400-05373 CLAMP MOTOR ASS'Y 25Y7" 493 (1)
31 200-04273 PBL_FRONT_LIRK PBL 70vFIv7 (Q))
32 400-04281 PRL GEAR § PBL ¥'7 § (1)
33 400-04275 PBL_GEAR_SHAFT PBL ¥ 7747} (V)
34 400-04282 PBL_L-LINK PBL L yv¥ (1)
35 400-04270 PBL_LONG_ROD PBL n¥7° by} (1)
35 200-04278 PEL_SENSOR_PLATE PBL €937 V-F M
37 SM-6040602-TP SCREW N4 L=6 nYRITHE b MAXO0.7 L=6 (2)
38 SM-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=10 BYHITHE M) M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
39 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 3y (5)
40 SD-0800326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3.2 3y D8 H3.2 (4)
21 400-04280 ASSY PEL GEAR L PEL¥ 7L D)
42 400-04267 ASSY_PBL_MOTOR_BASE PBL £-8-A' -%43 8
43 122-59008 PIN, SHORT =y adhyanh ve v(4y) 1

44 400-06379 CLAMP SENSOR ASS'Y I3V Ev§-93 1

45 137-20503 SLIDE ROLLER Hr u-3 1

15 T30-26308 COLLAR T 0-5-20-7° T

47 400-04281 PBL_COIL_SPRING PBL I4%27° Yv¥ 1

48 400-04285 PBL_FINGER_GUARD PBL 74V¥ -#" = 1

49 400-04276 PBL_GUIDE PBL ¥ 4} 1

50 400-04280 PBL_LIFTING_PLATE PBL J754¥2° 7° b=b 1

B1 400-04279 PBL_NETAL ‘ PBL X5% T

52 400-04274 PBL_POSITION_BRACKET PBL & ¥ yay7' 3y} 1

53 400-04271 PBL_PRESSER_BAR PBL 7* byt7n° - 1

54 400-04283 PBL_ROLLER_BASE PBL B-9-a° =% 1

55 400-04286 PBL_ROLLER_SHAFT PBL B-5-¥%7h 1

56 Z00-04277 PBL._SENSOR_BASE PBL ¥VF-4" % T

57 400-04272 PBL_SPRING_REGULATOR PBL #a9eyiy 1

58 400-04287 PBL_WORK_CLAMP_ARK PBL 7-225Y7° 7-A 1

59 400-04288 PBL_WORK_CLAMP_ARM_SHAFT PBL V-443Y7" 7-h¥%¥7h 1

60 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 Fa° 33y £AX 1

5T SH-G040802-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 TyRITFw Wh T

62 S¥-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 Yhs7HE Mh M4X0,7 L=16 1

63 SK-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 £33y M5 L=8 2

64 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyh773% Mh M5X0.8 L=10 4

65 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhy7E bh M5X0.8 L=12 4

o6 SH-8050602-TF SUREW N5 =5 T35y WB5X0.8 L= 2

67 400-04251 UTT_CLOSE_CAM UIT 70-3" $h 1

68 SD-0800326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3.2 X7 D8 H3.2 1

69 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 A 1

70 #02  D1611-772-KAO WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER FHr7Y(2K) (93) 1

71 BISTI-772-000-A WORK CLARP CHECK HOLDER TILTY §9)
72 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING T MR N R (2)
73 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI AT 7YCV B (2)
74 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 7Y IV A % N
75 #02  $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v3%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 2

3 #OI  DIGIT-TTI-KAD WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASK. L7 I3 I

77 B1511-771-000-B PRESSER FOOT 97y (1)
78 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING T MR N R (2)
79 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI Hr ¥y B (2)
80 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING AYLTY IV N R (1)
BT FOT  S5-GOGUZI0-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.0 T7%7 3/92-56 L=1.9 pA

82 #01  B1552-781-000-A PRESSER ¥ 1

83 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 & VY D=7.94 H=2 1

84 #02  D1508-772-XK00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) HrK 1

NOTE (82)

#01,...FOR LBH-17908
#02....FOR LBH-1792K

-10 ~

LBH-1790S
LBH-1792KF



6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

S HE R BIBAR

-36

37

39 38

—-11 -



REENO . NOTE ___BARTNO ... .. DESCRLPIION .. R S S Q. .
1 400-04223 Z1GZAG DRIVE FULL ASSY MATAR A N4 WA) VS I
2 400-04378 Z1GZAG ROD ASM. PAAR M AR ] NS (D
3 400-04379 ZIGZAG ROD PARAR AVAR A (1)
4 235-30405 SHAFT HOLDER LINK BUSH NIE Y9IV B AV JRXY V)79 (2)
5 #01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A NI7ZIVFYY JA (2)
6 #01 235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B NI7IVYI I8 (2)
7 #01 235-44307 JUNCTION SHAFT C NI 20 (2)
8 #01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D N7V UEIY JD (2)
9 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT 2 ¥AZ M3 L=10 (D
10 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BYhI7 38 bh M4X0.7 L=10 (6)

11 SM-60561402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 myAITHE Wb (1)
12 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 mIRITHE Wb (D
13 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 M (4)
14 400-04376 SENSOR PLATE ¥v¥-7" b-h (D
15 HD-0020300-00  CLOSE SENSOR SAYAYS) (1)

16 400-04380 ZIGZAG LEVER REAR PARAR AV TSN | (1)

17 400-04375 MOTOR BASE E-4AT -2 (1

18 400-04377 MOTOR LEVER Ay - (D

19 400-05371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS’Y =N VRV 2503 (1)

20 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 mYh773+4 Wb M6 L=10 3

21 400-04224 ZIGZAG LEVER SHAFT ASM. ¥ N -Iy7h3 1

22 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 : nYhs+yh M6X0.8 132 (N

23 400-04373 Z1GZAG LEVER SHAFT PARAR M 20 4 U4 (N

24 400-05377 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY = N VS VAR BV (D

25 400-04214 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ==p N -axs¥ay 1

26 400-04214 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION =N IV =237 3y 1

27 400-04209 NEEDLE BAR ROD ==h N -Oyp 1

28 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK W 1

29 400-04222 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASSY =N I -7V-A03 1

30 400-04212 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ==b W -7b-4 (1)

31 400-04213 NEEDLE BAR METAL ==p At A3 (2)

32 400-04221 SUPPORT SHAFT ¥ -pI¥7h 1

33 400-04218 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. UG L VA T VS 1

34 400-04216 BUSHING 7y 1

35 400-04217 BUSHING REAR 7y 07 1

36 400-04215 NEEDLE BAR Z=p N - 1

37 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J Ny DPX5 #11J 1

38 137-06403 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE NI Y I84h T 1

39 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 L3%7" M3 L=5 1

40 CS-1501181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 A72bA7- D=15 1

41 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MAZY 2

42 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MA%Y" M6 L=6 4

NOTE (iE&2)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

-12 -

BB



7.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

EAY71Y) Btk

-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. __ __ ____._ DESCRIPTION _____ . ___. LS A R Qty_ _
1 400-04225 ASSY UTT MODULE UTTE5 173 1
2 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep AMAY 3 (n
3 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYA VB )
4 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 nyhrFyh M4 (2)
5 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 , nysFYh M5X0.8 132 (4)
6 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ¥ F % 4.3X9%0.8 @Y)
7 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FA* Y AR M3 L=10 (1)
8 SD-0600266-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H2.6 yapg -xyYay D6 H2.6 (N
9 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L3y M4 L=6 (2)

10 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oYy 7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
11 SH-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 Z7V29 M4 L=8 €))
12 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 nYRr7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
13 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 v5%y° M4 L=12 (2)
14 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 uyRIyIYEE b (2)
15 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 ¥53y* M5 L=8 (2)
16 S¥-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 UyH77 7% Wb N5X0.7 L=8 ¢))
17 400-04400 ASSY UTT RELEASE ARM B UTTYY-X7~ABS3 (1)
18 SM-7040550-SP SCREW M4 L=5 TheT2Y" M4 L=5 (1)
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 A%y M5 L=4 (2)
20 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bAZY (4)
21 3D-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 yalk —A79ay D6 H3.2 Y]
22 SD-0800406-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4 yaly -Z7%a2% D8 H4 (1
23 SD-0801506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H15 yapg -27Y2y D8 HS (3)
24 112-72607 SPRING 279 U - i (1)
25 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 25AhhI- D=8 W=9 (1)
26 400-04235 UTT ARM A UTT7-3A (n
27 400-04238 UTT ARM & UTT7-4B (1)
28 400-04293 UTT BASE PLATE UTTA® -Z7° b~} (1)
29 400-04254 UTT CAM ROLLER UTTHA-5- (2)
30 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT UTTHAB-F-F47h (2)
31 400-04237 UTT RATCH PLATE UTTS9¥7° V-1 m
32 400-04294 UTT RELEASE ARM A UTTYY-A7-hA (D
33 400-04264 UTT RELEASE LEVER BASE UTTYY-RAbA* =a* -2 (D
34 400-04265 ~ UTT RELEASE LEVER SHAFT UTTYY-ZUA =4 7h (n
35 400-04292 UTT SENSOR BASE UTTEY9-A* - (1)
36 400-04296 UTT_SUPPORT_ARM_SPRING UTTIR —V7-8A7 IVT" @))
37 400-04234 UTT SUPPORT SHAFT UTTH5 -por7b (1)
38 400-04248 UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 4 UTT$2A° Yyavar)avd (2)
39 400-04252 UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 9 UTTHXA" ¥¥3Y2Y 299 (N
40 400-04247 UTT SUSPENSION SHOULDER SCREW UTT#AA® YyaVyard’ -arY 2y (1)
21 400-04244 UTT THREAD PULLING LINK & UTTAV YN 7° VY §y7A (0
42 400-04245 UTT THREAD PULLING LINK B UTTRVY 7° VY7 Yo (1)
43 400-04236 UTT X-CAM UTT X-%4 (1)
44 400-04297 UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER UTT Y-V 547" B-5- (1N
45 400-04298 UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT UTT Y-b* 547" ¥¥7h (1)
26 400-05374 UT TRIM MOTOR ASS Y UTH RE-4573 m
47 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASS’Y UTh AEVH-73 (D
48 400-04260 ASSY UTT RELEASE LEVER UTTYI-ZLA* -43 (0
49 400-04229 ASSY UTT CAM UTTHAZ3 (n
50 400-04240 ASSY UTT THREAD PULLING ARM UTTAV YN 7° vy 7-A03 (D
51 400-04226 ASSY UTT CAM ARN UTTAAT-A73 (1)
52 400-04232 ASSY UTT SUPPORT ARM UTTHE -b7-473 (N
53 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhy7 A Mh M5X0,8 L=12 3

54 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING B AVEYT bA-n 3 1

55 400-04255 ASSY UTT TRIMMER UTThYY-73 1

56 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep AN 37 3 1

57 NM-6050001-SP NUT ¥5 uyhsFyh M5X0.8 192 1

58 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oYRITHE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 1

59 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 v53y° M4 L=6 1

60 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyhs7HE M M5X0.7 L=8 1

61 400-04239 UTT GUIDE SHAET UTTH 1~ S%7h 1

62 400-04249 UTT SUSPENSION PLATE UTT A" yyav7 b-b 1

63 400-04243 UTT THREAD PULLING LEVER UTTRL Y 7° 990 UA° =~ 1

64 400-04246 UTT THREAD PULLING SHAFT UTTZVY N 7° ¥¥9° % 7b 1

65 400-04250 UTT TRIMMER CLOSE SPRING UTThYY-2B-%" 7" Vv 1

66 400-04297 UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER UTT_Y-N 917 0-5- I

67 400-04298 UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT UTT_Y-} 517" 3% 7b 1

- 14 —



8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

TRYDY BER

1

4650

- 15~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________] LSRN S DR 15 SN
1 400-04330 BTT_DRIVE_UNIT BTT }* 547" 2z9} 1
2 400-04332 ASSY_BTT_DRIVE_CAM BTT } 547 %h n
3 400-04336 ASSY_BTT_DRIVE_LEVER BIT } 547" bn" - ¢))
4 400-04329 BTT_DRIVE_LINK BTT b 347 Iv7 (1)
5 400-04331 BTT_DRIVE UNIT_BASE BTT b 547" 22y9pa’ =% (1)
[} 200-04340 ASSY_BTT_RELEASE_LEVER BIT VI7AUN -7 Q)]
7 400-04343 BTT_RELEASE_LINK_F BTT VY7AYvJ_F ¢)]
8 400-04344 BTT_RELEASE_LINK_R BTT V)7A9%7_R (1)
9 137-37408 LINK ROD ALY VI Y (1

10 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 uyhsIoh M4 (1)
11 NH=6050001-3C NOT W5 TIRIFIT B5X0.8 1y2 @
12 400-05375 LT TRIM MOTOR ASS'Y LT MAE-4-73 (1)
13 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FA°2Y £AZ M3 L=10 (1
14 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uYRI7HE W M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
15 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyHI7E Ah (4)
15 SH-8050412-TP SCREW K5 L=4 FX%7 W5 L= 2)
17 SK-9040700-SP HEXAGONAL BOLT ayhsE b (1)
18 400-04335 SENSOR_FITTING_PLATE_BT YV¥-7454v9" 7" b=} BT (1)
19 400-05381 LT TRIM SENSOR ASS’'Y LT byAtv¥-73 (1)
20 SD-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10 3% D8 H10 (2)
P3| 200-04299 STOPPER_PIN TN Ty M
22 400-04254 UTT_CAM_ROLLER UTT HAp-5- (2)
23 400-04253 UTT_CAM_ROLLER_SHAFT UTT Hhn-5-3%7h (2)
24 SD-0800296-~TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 HZ2.9 %7 D8 H2.9 (1)
25 SM-6040600~SP SCREW M4 L=6 L3y M4 L=6 (2)
76 FOT 400-04300 THROAT_PLATE_BASE_CONPL, i VAl T YN & VAl T
27 #02  400-04370 THROAT_PLATE_BASE_COMPL, A0-p7* b=pat =22y7" Y 1
28 400-04310 BT_CLAMNP BT 45%7 (n
29 400-04309 BT_CLAMP_LEVER BT 45v7° b - (1)
30 400-04307 BT_PULLER BT 7° 5- (1)
K] Z00-04321 ASSY_BT_RELEASE_ARN BT IV137-% @)
32 400-04308 BT_TRIMMER_LINK BT pY¥-J¥ (1)
33 135-25001 SPRING LT YN - HIIN (1)
34 B1623-180-000 WASHER ANy TR (1)
35 B3013-141-HOA WASHER L{anyh A3zh 3 ¥ 4 % (1)
36 Z00-04324 OTL_SHIELD TIVT-Wr 1)
37 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4,3X12X1 yy¥¥- 4,3X12X1 (3)
38 WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20X1 L7392 4,5X20X1 (1)
39 SK~1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 $537° M3 L=4 (2)
40 SH-5040655-SN SCREW AV Ry (3)
r'3) SE-5040450-TP SCREW ¥4 L= ESA g = €]
42 SD-0250101-SP HINGE SCREW & v3¥y D=2.5 H=1 (1
43 $D-0500166-TP SHOULDER SCREW D5 H1.6 %y D5 H1.6 (1
44 8D-0500167-TP SHOULDER SCREW D5 H1.6 3 D5HI.8 (1)
45 400-04327 SUSPENSION_SCREW 3 (2)
15 0T 400-04350 THROAT _PLATE(S5) =57 V-F(55) m
47 400-04301 ASSY_THROAT_PLATE_BASE ZB-}7° b=pA" =293 (1)
48 400-04306 BTT_LEVER BTT bn - (n
49 400-04312 ASSY_BTT_LOWER 54 p%YI3 (1)
50 #02  400-04352 THROAT_PLATE(K) 2B-p7° b-b(K) (1)
51 Z00-04349 PICKER_ACTUATING_L_LIFK CYh-17%375497 L VV7 T
52 400-04345 PICKER_BASE ' [aR 7 EINE 1
53 400-04347 PICKER_BASE_FITTNG_PLATE L Yh=A" <274F4Y7 7" V-h 1
54 137-27102 STOPPER A YFEE T A 1
565 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE YFE Y M4 1
55 SH-4030455-3N SCREW NS L= o axy N8 =4 T
57 SH-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fa* 33y M4 L=6 1
58 SK-4041050-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ¥ 3y M4 L=10 2
59 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L3y M4 L=6 1
60 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 £33y M4 L=12 1
[ SH-5050802-TF SCREW W5X0.8 L=8 OIAT7T¥ Wt E5X0.7 L=8 3
62 SD-0800296-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9 %7 D8 H2.9 4
63 137-38711 SPRING U VAL oAt 3 1
64 145-16801 SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE TV¥ VA{9FEI4E 1
65 SM-5030355~SE SCREW N AYN R 1
[ NE-604000T-3D NUT W4 TIA77IT N T
67 SD-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10 %y D8 H10 1
68 400-04327 SUSPENSION_SCREW > 2
69 400-04299 STOPPER_PIN AR -L Y 1
70 400-04164 OIL_TANK_ASH. NV 1
T Z00-04183 OTL_TANK_PLATE FINEITT V-F T
72 SL-6040892-TN SCREW U RIENTHITHE MR 6
73 400-04328 PICKER_BASE_STOPPER [ TR 387 S 1
74 HX-0033900-00 STUD AT YA =Y 1
75 HX-0033900-0C PARTS AT YN =Y 1
76 Z00-04326 BTT_SPACER BTT 7~ -3- I
77 400-04346 PICKER v - 1
78 400-04348 PICKER_ACTUATING_LEVER v Yh-79Fa7F VI U - 1
NOTE (#82) #01....FOR LBH-1790S LBH-1790S /8
#02....FOR LBH-1792K LBH-1792KF3

- 16 -



9.CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS
#H) X AR

-17 -



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO. _______ DESCRIPTION _______ | LA S SR Qy_ _
1 400-04381 KNIFE SOL ASM. FTIVIAN I3 1
2 400-04384 CUSION VEPEY, (1
3 400-04382 SOLENOID VDN (D
4 400-04388 KNIFE HOLDER F 7R - (1)
5 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 uyhI4vh M8 32 (3)
6 400-04383 PLATE A 7°V-1A (D
7 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nYh77+E Wb M3X0.5 (2)
8 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYhr7HE Vb M4X0.7 (1)
9 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 oYhs7HE Wb M6 L=10 (3)

10 400-04387 SENSOR SLIT PLATE T¥-209h 7 b=} (1)

11 400-04385 SOLENOID BASE Iz (0

12 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR V2 134% (D
13 400-04386 SENSOR PLATE ¥v#-7 b-h (1)
14 SL-4031041-SC  WASHER SCREW LA A VES SN (D)
15 400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD IYR-LVHY* afvha-p (1
16 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 A2 1/2 1

17 400-04394 KNIFE BAR FTN - 1

18 400-04396 KENIFE BAR BASE FATIN -a* =3 1

19 400-04397 KNIFE BAR BRACKET FAIN =7 Shyh 1

20 400-04398 KNIFE BAR BUSH FLIN =7 9¥a 1

21 137-46508 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK A Y VY7 2

22 400-04390 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER FATIN =N 54 V2 LA - 1

23 400-04219 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER ASM. FATN =3 34V Ahyne =23 ]

24 400-04391 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW 27) 2y (D

25 137-50807 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER AN (1)

26 400-04210 KNIFE BAR SUPPORT SHAFT FATN =35 =}3Y%7h 1

27 137-45906 KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING AZF Y YHAA 1

28 400-04393 KNIFE FITTING BASE FATTL9T4YT N =2 1

29 400-04395 KNIFE LEVER SHAFT FATVN Y% 7h 1

30 NM-6060002-SD  NUT M6 nyh7FY M6 2¥2 1

31 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4. 3X9%0.8 L5¥ & % 4.3X9X0.8 1

32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ 7 % 5X10.5X%1 1

33 400-04392 BELL CRANK SHAFT N IFVIIRTH 4

34 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oYhr7HE Wb 2

35 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYhs7+E bh M6 L=12 1

36 SM-6061200-SP _ SCREW ¥533" N6 L=12 1

37 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY* M6 L=6 4

38 SM-9040700-SP  HEXAGONAL BOLT ayhzE Wi 1

39 SD-0400506-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D4 H5 Yal& -z79) 2% D4 H5 1

40 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BYHs7HE bh M5X0.8 L=12 5

41 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MR 5

42 400-04389 SPRING Z7 Vo 1

43 400-06315 SQUARE BLOCK 299177 UyY 1

44 400-04211 SUPPORT GUIDE 5 =M AN 1

45 137-38802 SUSPENSION SCREW A2 r R ANV RN Y 1

46 400-04179 SUSPENSION SCREW FANYIay AT V2 1

47 CS-1201171-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 AFAMII~ D=12 W=11 1

48 400-06313 COLLAR »5- 1

- 18 -



10. TABLE COMPONENTS

J = BEGR

-19 -



-90 —

REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ _______ 1 DESCRIPTION _________. b Al aty
1 400-06306 TABLE 77N 1
2 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 vk vEy 4
3 111-55108 DRAWER kY 1
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT L4y ¥z 2
5 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YIE/%Y D=3.1 L=16 6
6 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bX8" 2RI - 1
7 B8101-771-0A0  T-STAND COMPL. T§Y7592' 9 1
8 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T%¥7(73) (n
9 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YIRY IV Y 3% (L)

10 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT YRy 2V v edr ) (1)

11 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT JFIYIII Y ¥ (D

12 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT JFIvrYat v eay (n

13 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥¥ay (1)

14 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 78 IFay (1)

15 111-58607 RUBBER CAP v IR oX (4)

16 170-07402 NUT 447737 (2)

17 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 &2 2 (4)

18 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NE¥h % 12.5X21,5X3 (4)

19 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥U7 0% F3-w9%y 43 (4)

20 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 0Yh739 % (1)

21 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE AR AN (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT O RIX0IATE Wb (12)

23 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM, VASEVIRENE S 1CG WD) (1)

24 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASUEVIENE S TC Vb D! (D

25 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET - T8 T 9y (2)

26 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NES Y (n

27 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734R 792 (2)

28 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM, NIV ) ()

29 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FaveInt v (1D

30 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 mh7F9h M8 (2)

31 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 yh7% Wb M6 L=12 (2)

32 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nysE hh M8 L=20 (2)

33 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L7 b % 6.7X13X1 (2)

34 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L% 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NI h % 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N ¥ b % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

37 400-03491 ASSY 4 POSITION PEDAL 4% 7 yavas a3 1

38 137-31906 SPRING PI4NEY Fh99F wN Ik (1)

39 B2583-210-D00  SPRING AHInt 3 (1

40 NM-6060001-CP  NUT M6 nyA7}yh M6 (1

41 400-04360 PEDAL FRAME N i ) (1

42 400-04361 PEDAL FRAME A ATE V-4 A (n

43 400-04362 PEDAL FRAME B A& 7b-4 B (D

44 400-04363 PEDAL FRAME GUIDE AT TV-A 4 (D

45 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Tibevy (2)

46 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT IRV YA (1)

47 SL-6031042-TN  SCREW A M VE VA by a1 (1

48 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW N AV XY (3)

49 SM-6050652-TP  HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 mIAITHI%E hh (4)

50 400-04364 SENSOR DETECTING PLATE Yv-5 457793v7° b=} (3)

51 SD-1000646-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D10 H6.4 Jak&' -279a% D10 H6.4 (1)

52 400-04299 STOPPER PIN ARYNS -ty n

53 400-04327 SUSPENSION SCREW YAN vIayRIY a2y (2)

54 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 Y73y D=4.8 L=20 2



11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

IRy 7 2Bk

?oe
55 56 2

f

6 -
1/

51

-921 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _____ _ __ DESCRIPTION _ _________. L A aty
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX IVhE-AE 972 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER IVhE-NE YIRTININ ~ 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER IVMI-LE 9I2VTHN - 1
4 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 0 29% o33 M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ F 2% Fat 33y M4 L=8 4
5 H380T-478-000 PLATE 7 7I9% 97ANITIX T
7 SK-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 BY4773% Mp M8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 NR¥ B} 8.2X15,4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8,4X17.4X1.6 [ a0 2 SV ARS8 L) 4

10 M4206-461-000 WASHER I ¥R 4
1T 00-034T2 WATN PCB X ASS"Y B VA T
12 SL-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8 30 30 Fa 239 M4 L=8 7
13 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC ¥n* Y A23 1
14 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 30 39% FAT 2390 U4 L=§ 10,
15 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A°ASS’Y FLT-T ¥n* v A2% 1
T8 705 200-00046 FLT-S PCB & ASS"Y FLT-S ¥n Y A7% T
17 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% Fa0 23 M4 L=8 6
18 HX-0033900-00 STUD N UN =Y 6
19 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 737y P%Ivh M4 6
20 ., 400-0540] FAN MOTOR ASS’Y 77/E-%-73 2
21 HN-0004800~ 7478 =% ~F I
22 SL-4043591-3C SCREW 2% 1Yy 4
23 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 7573 9%}yh M4 4
24 SL-4033091-5C SCREW M3 L=30 FA* 337" £A2 M3X0.5 L=30 4
25 400-05404 FAN MOTOR BRACKET T7V%-4-7" 559} 1
- = PE ¥ARK LABEL PER-J9-% T
27 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 P bRV A 239 M4 L=8 2
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7' ¥a 1
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-N PR 1
30 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 232y £AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
3T 70T 400-0539T ASSTY N Va- 73 T
32 #06 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y a0 va-) 1P23 1
33 #04 400-05388 PORER CORD 1P220V ASS'Y 1 va-h 1P220V73 1
34 HX-0041000-0A BUSHING AN =YYY-77 yIvy* 1
35 #08 400-05383 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC a-)* P23 1
36 Z00-05359 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS"Y FLT-SDC 3-F 97X T
37 400-05386 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAIN 3-}* PJ3 1
38 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAIN 3-}* §73 1
39 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM, AR REYE-03 1
40 400-03485 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASH. A2 2MELTVE (1)
71 RA00T-461- BASE INE 3337 2 i @3]
42 44002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER ARV - (1)
43 H4004-461-000 PEDAL RING AR )Y (1
44 M4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK * Ya-Apvy (1)
45 ¥4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING YI7IN X (1)
7% SK-Z030801-5F “SCREW M3X0.5 =8 FATI77 W3X0.5 L=§ [83)
47 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 PAZY" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
48 © §V-4030601-SR SCREW K3 L=6 ¥ YRaye vy (2)
49 #06 HX-0015100-04 CABLE PARTS YIRYN® -y 1
50 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 FA*23Y bz M4 L=16 3
51 HX-00T8800-0D BUSH 253 T
52 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 B V% A 23 M4 L=8 2
53 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE abed ] 3
54 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) A7V~ (¥3-) 2
55 E9667-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-% ¥-2 1
56 F00-03458 WASK SEAL " “XATI-K 0
57 #01 M9017-580-0A0 . PORER CABLE ASM, F Yy V-7 WS 1
58 #06 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS'Y F Uyt vh-7 MBS 1
59 #04 ° M9024-580-0A0 PORER CABLE ASK.,100V F Uy V-7 b 100Vayss 1
60 #03 M8035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100VaysF vy va-p 43 1
B1 F03 N9U32-580-UA0 GROUND CORD ASK. ~ J00VIY7-Z3-F 7% T
62 #06 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 237 vAZ M4 L=10 1
63 #05 CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) V3 vIr{3ry-H(25) 1
64 #09 CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL F*UTYFI9LT~N 1
65 #02 CM-3001004-01 DENGER LABEL 3 (LARGE) YT RN M3 (R 1) 1
56 703 BNE-UIT0 SEAT T /79eavy y-F Ry 100V T
67 #01 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 UTIeavy -4 39200V 1
68 $#07 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM., 77" PeVAYI 1
69 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FYTY €39y 78 A (0
70 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. N0O.112 t1-2' (3.154) (1)
71 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2& (2207240V) VL AT 93]
72 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A k2-2" BA (1
73 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASK. B by 9B(I3) (0
74 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE 797 W (3)
78 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YAE22Y D=5.1 L=20 (2)
KL RIS-HITOT003 — BOLT -2 NUYTE IR )
77 SM-6084002-TN SCREW K8 L=40 YHI7HE Wb M8 L=40 (1)
78 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 [S20 8 (2)
79 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (&2 o P W S8 ] (1)
80 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N 29X 8.2X15,4X2 (3)
3 NH-5080002-5C NUT KB W77 N8 293 VI
82 #08 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 1y ) 1
83 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI 3 I AV M8 4
84 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8X1.25 YH739h M8 132 8
85 #08 400-03480 RATING LABEL A FARIAAY A 1
86 705 400-0348] RATING LABEL B FIHTXARY B T
87 #06 400-05407 FLT-SDC CORD JE ASS’Y FLT-SDC 13-} JEI] 1
88 #06 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) A7V (¥3-) 1
NOTE (#:12) #01...,.FOR EXPORT/JAPAN(3 ¢ ) ME/BEEB(39)
#02....FOR EXPORT/JAPAN(3 ¢ ), BE/BEQG¢),
JAPAN(1¢ ) BEE(1¢)
#03....FOR JAPAN(1¢) BEE(1¢)
#04....FOR EXPORT(1¢) BEB(le)
#05....FOR EXPORT(1¢ ),CE HWi(le),CER
#06....FOR CE : CER
#07,...ACCESSORIE PARTS SRR
#08... FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ /3¢ ), BWE(16/30),
JAPAN(1¢/3¢) BEMA(16/3¢)
#09....FOR EXPORT(1¢ /3¢ ), Hit(le/3¢),
JAPAN(3 ¢ ),CE B#&(3¢),CE

—-929 —



12. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BIERY 7 ZBR

- 9238 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. .. _ DESCRIPTION _______ | LA AN SRR 15 2
1 400-03465 OPERATION PANEL A ASS'Y IS EVINE I FUH] 1
2 400-03434 PANEL1 PCB A ASS’Y IS AETSIVES (1)
3 400-03441 PANEL2 PCB ASS’'Y N FN2%0 V)3 (1)
4 400-03460 PANEL SHEET N ZY=h (1)
5 400-03462 LCD SHEET LCDY-} (1)
6 HG-0074700-00 LCD MODULE ‘ LCDEY* 2-) (D
7 400-03464 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE AN V=yavk 97A7yN ~h-2 (N
8 M1031-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. VAL I ENST YR VR (1)
9 M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE VA2 MYV YRy (1)

10 M1011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET 7 39hY-h (2)

I1 M1032-580-000 VOLUME TONGUE IS ¢))

12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 AYL° Viy' D=3-24 L=10 (6)

13 M1017-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. YUEN INII T893 1

14 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YVEYEY D=4, L=32 2

- 924 -



13.WIRING DIAGRAM
ERERK

BE6-ICLLKE

B

~C migvsra |a|e S !
B-CHGNSTE | .
Y473
RL6)YTE z C AL . wl o ((weu
— [N ey _ Bi-CERHF 2 | w ey _
Bi-CRNSTHE- 10 ﬂ_uIE i = ol )
- IS
RL4 P LFHE— q__ll_lu &z | % ! _ ® wxw wla |(1-vwans) o
0 o BN — D
h il g « _ (awvoa e1pomens)| 4oz | “ _
e D/|6|ﬂ.|% _ L | = ¢-m%
< _ Eend
BA-CRACIPHLY _ N . |
wcavmrcone [l ¥ | W.m_ _
hd b nwma% | | ﬁaﬁv 6 WE-CAT
BecavyaByL | ~/|1||4 g _ Thite! B
T3] JENS IR A
hd & | | .
B4AAYNGBET [ _/||T|
N £ 73] | il E
BAAAVHATYH 3 |8 D a YT T
' o £LND _
4 HGE = d€ | 8 | BS-20LL
pecawmng [ k—p—
< a5 ! @ Z M_
B4CTTHOHY P bl | i o
= vmwg =] _ .W.mw VL) -
wve-2cccqm [DF—5— _ et
Ao 0000  RACAEY
on 0000 | N 07 o
Wis-FrLcik |8 ® gggo t &% ale
«© e 2' 0000 _ m.l _ *‘1
= L] o0 M) wasy e asyy
A rAAEEE -
™ BVIGAYYR | =] Jflﬂﬁ
.A:\_\Rl.uall = | T o
— l [+ wn.,_l__uhz.-z_@%-__ ry -
3 = ] L
B6-20B¥ © © _ 20 BSA-CNIVE-D0S| & §S1-C00S-174 - i
=4 k2 Y _ o & ] e
Ro-ahbE n BE4-CINT-NIVA | " | LN o | o
N I [ : =0 - B 1N
BS-24TYH l. < — |
N
3 —
i - - di- Q:_m 114
| 72T l ) BVA-CLNI-NIVN _ W_ ™ Bdd nh___;_onmU _W B _ H— —H
l «© AN
R n_o | oo 199 S LIng -
o ~ _ VRELS
VEENIVR . | wvawoas © B
« __I T v T :...
© pytviait B 1 <
@ YGANEE
| 1247 %m. Jo.-v R .l_
N

-925 —



- 26 —

REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTMO, . DESCRLPTION | Gy ALy
1 #03 400-03454 CONTROL BOX A ASM, 7YV yIZASR 1
2 #04 400-03456 CONTROL BOX C ASM. 7UVIR yIACHR 1
3 #05 400-03455 CONTROL BOX B ASM. 7YY yIABIR 1
4 #03  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T¥$N VAZ3 (D
5 #06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S¥nr° VAR (1)
6 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC¥N* VA3 (L)
7 400-03412 MAIN PCB A ASS’Y FYEN VAR (1
8 #07 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-}° P73 (D
9 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-p* 823 (1)

10 400-05395 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-}* PO3 (1)
11 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS”Y SDC-MAINI-} S73 (1)
12 400-03491 ASSY 4 POSITION PEDAL 45 ¥ yava &y (1
13 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM. INE o 1 3% 2 (n
14 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y Ve SUES (D
15 400-05401 FAN HOTOR ASS'Y T7VE-4-73 (1)
16 400-05405 WINDER CORD ASS’Y 9LYA -2-1 )3 (D
17 #05 400-05407 FLT-SDC CORD JE ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-p* JEI3 (D
18 #02 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASHM. FYEYr-7 M3 1
19 #04 M9024-580-040 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FYEYE-70 b 100V3Yr3 1
20 #05 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS'Y N J-b-7" WJESR 1
21 #01  M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASN, 100V3yy-Z3-p* 73 1
22 #03  400-05391 POWER -CORD 3P ASS’'Y N Y-3-p 3PY3 1
23 #04  400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS'Y N y-3-b 1P220V43 1
24 #05 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y N Y=-2-3 1P23 1
25 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACY-§° -4~ 1
26 400-05397 MAIN-INT CORD A ASS'Y MAIN-INT2-} A3 1
27 400-05398 MAIN-INT CORD B ASS'Y MAIN-INTa-}" B/3 1
28 400-05399 MAIN-INT CORD D ASS'Y MAIN-INT2-p D23 1
29 400-03465 OPERATION PANEL A ASS’Y FAT b-Yayn A7 1
30 G5001-198-0A0-A  BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1MFYIF73 1
31 400-03422 INT PCB ASS’Y INTEN ¥73 1
32 400-05371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS'Y ==p WALV £-4-03 1
33 400-05372 FEED MOTOR ASS'Y 74=M £-4-73 1
34 400-05373 CLAMP MOTOR ASS’Y 7997 2-8-43 1
35 400-05374 UT TRIM MOTOR ASS’Y UTh) he-4-73 1
36 400-05375 LT TRIM MOTOR ASS’Y LTM)AE-4-73 1
37 400-04382 SOLENOID VADEL 1
38 400-06261 ASSY AT SOLENOID ATYV 4N 43 1
39 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS’Y AYN 77 VE-R-AN3 i
40 400-05377 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY ==p WALIVY wYE-03 1
41 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASS’Y 74-0 ¥v¥-s3 1
42 400-05379 CLAMP SENSOR ASS'Y 2507 2y¥-03 1
43 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASS'Y UThYAvVE-73 1
44 400-05381 LT TRIM SENSOR ASS’'Y LTMY Avv#-73 1
45 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7Abevd 1
46 400-03499 THREAD BREAX DETECTOR A AVYD T VLIF 47 7E-K 1
47 400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD hya-y#-3 afvpa-p 1
48 320-02354 SWITCH ASHM, 177" FAYAL9FI3 1
49 400-03495 SAFETY SWITCH ASS'Y Y-774249#03 1
50 400-05400 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD B =2 A{9EY a{vba-N 1
51 400-03497 SAFETY SWITCH JOINT CORD Y-771 RV afvpI-p 1
52 400-05403 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASS’Y AYN 77 vE-4-BI3 1
53 #01 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100VaysF v va-p 43 1
NOTE (#32) #01....FOR JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V) BARB(1¢100V)
#02. .. .FOR EXPORT/JAPAN(3 ¢ 200V) Wi/ BAR(3¢200V)
#03....FOR JAPAN(I ¢ 100V) HARB (1 ¢ 100V)
FOR EXPORT/JAPAN(3 ¢ 200V) M/ HARB(3¢200V)
#04... .FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ 220~ 240V) BB A ¢220~240V)
#05... .FOR CE(1 ¢ 230V) CER(1¢230V)
#06....FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ 220~240V) A1 ¢220~240V)
FOR CE(1 ¢ 230V) CER(1¢230V)
#07....FOR EXPORT/JAPAN(3 ¢ 200V), /B A(36200V),
EXPORT(1 ¢ 220~ 240V), B (1 ¢220~240V),
JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V) HAR(L ¢ 100V)



14. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

IR @M%

39

4:>

[+

ouck0

18-21:22'47

12

b

B

@

-97 =



REF NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ____ . . _. R S aty _
1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG YAMVAVIN DA 1
2 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M 4N -(339) 1
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M I - (F2) 1
4 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN AV 1
5 MDP-5JOB1102 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J-2 NY DPX5 #11J-2 1
6 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY UYRIE GAN F 1
7 #02 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K e 243V -y K 1
8 400-04311 BT_TRIMMER BT pv- 1
9 400-04255 ASSY _UTT_TRIMMER 1§73 1

10 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR {ATVHE Y 1

11 D6056-555-B00  RUBBER CUSHION (B) T-ZR0VF 1 A¥ 4

12 261-04851 CONNECTING ROD ASM. VYroE v F(rya1¥) 1

13 139-01558 AUXTLIARY TABLE COMPL, 2570 pay 1

14 139-01509 AUXTLIARY TABLE a7 (D

15 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE 5 a7-7" b vIYIN Y (2)

16 SS-7110570-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YhL327" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4)

17 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nIRI7+E b M6 L=10 2

18 #01 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 AZ 1 1

19 J1067-000-000 OILER 77 3%y 1

20 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7 7V 244 N0, 1(600CC) 1

21 B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 A% 5/8 1

22 #02 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 X% 1/2 1

23 B9107-761-000  THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT Thh-% 1

24 400-04365 ASSY_SAFETY_PLATE 22 VRV 1

25 400-04366 SAFETY_PLATE_FITTING BASE TV Y7 V=bRIYIE 4 (1)

26 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE T8 7 b-h [€))

27 139-43105 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TvE Y 7 V= M1 (1)

28 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TRV 7 h-b BV IN R (D

29 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7° Yy ey 2X6 (n

30 SS5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FNZY 11/64-40 L=T (2)

31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 BYRI7FE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 (1)

32 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 aIRIIIh 11/64-40 (D

33 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

34 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 & V%Y D=6 H=10.2 (1)

35 B1506-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B LIN Y N 3h7 B (1

36 N§-6120310-SP ~NUT 3/16-28 oyHa73Jh 3/16-28 (1)

37 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 LYk 7.4X11,8X0.5 (1)

38 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6H7% - v ¥ 1

39 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M In -2 1) 1

40 291-80403 EC PRODUCTION DECLARATION ECE4Y vy vya 1

41 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR 7 HHIE Y i

42 SM-6067052-TP  HEXAGON BOLT OIRITHE Wb 4

43 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L% ¥ % 6.1X18.5%2 4

44 NM-6060001-SD - NUT M6 oy3739h M6 132 8

45 B9118-232-000  VINYL COVER h=7" ¢ =-hn - 1

46 #01  139-43402 TIMING GAUGE, DMESTIC USE, A2 XV AN S A EVET D) 1

47 #01 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 X% 3/8 1

48 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 RYXDYHITHE Wb 1

49 B1552-782-0A0  PRESSER FOOT 2 ASM. 1412 (3) 1

NOTE (i82) #01....FOR LBH-1790S LBH-1790SH
#02....FOR LBH-1792K LBH-1792K/

-98 —



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RIEEBR
e
1 -7
J,/

7
-
L U

REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO. D ESCRIPTION . __ ... LR S S LA

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1M8FYY#(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ANE V20 (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANEVIr ) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION : 1hXYT¥ 5o9Yay (2)
5 229-30804 - SPOOL REST AMVEYSY° 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k532" M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ADRFE 9IANF (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE UFT T4 (n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 14595 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ' AMFF ¥ (¥x) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M37H° 9% 7 (D
12 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* 3%y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mIn7FIh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 9(3%) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {b3¥ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN ~ SPRING WASHER NA¥ % 5.1X9,.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhs3vh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyh73yh M16X1.5 132 (N
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 k¥ b % 17X30X2.6 - (2)

- 99 —



16. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (1)
AR (1)

THALEEME

ELECTRIC BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

UBIYV2A° 97 Wk

2-PEDAL FOR STANDING MACHINE COMPONENTS

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________) LSRN . S aty_ .
1 G5001-198-0A0-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. ANENST 1
2 400-05405 WINDER CORD ASS’Y I-pM I3 1

3 B3221-771-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET JEAN TUHE 4 I3 1
4 B3221-771-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YE4h TvIE 4 (1)
5 B3219-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 1hv% fhFa-o¥ - (1)
6 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1hF3-7 37 (2)
7 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 1MF3-3 N % (1)
8 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1bFa-y 39h (D
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYh739h 11/64-40 (D

10 SK-3452000-SC__ WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YIEI2Y"  D=4.5 L=20 4

11 400-03493 PK PEDAL JOINT CORD ASS’Y PK A& V¥ afvha-} 73 1

12 GPK-510010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A B VAAVF IR 1

—-30 -




17. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2)
feREREG (2)

—-31 -



REF.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _______ . DESCRIPTION _________. LSRR S SR 15 S
1 400-06345 RP_HOOK_ASM. RPHv73 1
2 400-06349 RP_BOBBIN_CASE RP#" b v5-2 1
3 137-29603 HOOK SLEEVE ASAVAVE ) 1
4 S5-8660612~-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pA%Y* 1/4-40 L=6 4
5 #01 400-06340 WORK_CLAMP_HOLDER_SPACE 70452 -4 1
6 #01 SM-6040450-TP  SCREW M4 L=4 %7 M4 L=4 3
7 #01 400-06341 UTT_CLOSE_CAM_120 UTT 70244120 1
8 #01 400-06342 LIFTING_PLATE_120 V7574v7 70 b-p120 1
9 #01 SM-6050800-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 L33y M5 L=8 2
10 #01 400-06335 WORK_CLAMP_ARM_120 . Iyt 120 1
11 #01 400-06339 ~ WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER_120 *J%7944120 1
12 #01 145-23252 PRESSER FOOT 70 ASM. T$I7Y7093 1
13 B1509-761-000  PRESSER FITTING PLATE SPRING AT MIYI1E N % (2)
14 B1512-761-000  PRESSER FOOT HOLDER SPRING LTy IV N % (1)
15 145-23203 PRESSER FOOT 70 F¥I7370 (1)
16 B1610-771-00B  PRESSER FOOT PIN B 3T 7Ie v B (2)
17 #01 145-23708 URETHANE PRESSER 70 YVAVE$IT0 1
18 #01 145-24102 PRESSER 70 4270 1
19 #01 145-23401 PRESSER 70 1270 1
20 #01 S8S-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L7%y" 3/32-56 L=1, 2
21 #01 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 2 V¥ D=7.94 H=2 1
22 #02 145-24409 PRESSER 6MM THreMMaYy 1
23 #02 400-04351 THROAT_PLATE(S6) NJ4% S6 1
24 #02 400-04353 THROAT _PLATE(K6) nY14 K6 1
NOTE (i) #01....FOR FEED 7OMM ## X TO0MMA
#02....FOR SWING WIDTH 6MM &Y rfI6MMA

-39 -



18. EXCHANGING PARTS

RHE
Cloth Cutting Presser Foot Presser Foot
Knife (Length of Cloth Cutting Knife) (Presser Size)
i)Y A2 B 2 (AYYAXERE) AR (BAH1D)
B X . [ 3 PR 4 RE(EYDEmm) B A
Standard Standard For Hoisiery Standard Standard
(For swing width 6mm)
inch mm Ref.no Ref.no Ref.no Ref,no Ref.no
/4 6.4 1
3/ 9,5 2
Mg | 11.1 3
Vo | 12,7 4 12 15 18 19
%16 | 14.3 5 (6.4 ~ 19,1 mm) (6.4~ 19,1 mm) | (6.4 ~ 31,8 mm) (Type 1)
5% | 15.9 6
M6l 17.8 7
3/, |19.1 8
T8 | 22.2 9 13 16 20
1 25.4 10 (6.4 ~ 25,4 mm) (6.4 ~ 25.4 mm) (Type 2)
1-1/4] 31.8 11 14 17 21
(6.4 ~ 31,8mm) (6.4 ~ 31,8 mm) (Type 3)

REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION. Y vy * 4 _____ _ Qv
1 B2702-047-F00 KNIFE 1/4” A% 1/4 1
2 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A% 3/8 1
3 B2702-047-100 KNIFE (7/16) AZ T/16 1
4 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 A% 1/2 1
5 B2702-047-V00  KNIFE 9/16” A% 9/16 1
6 B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 A% 5/8 1
7 B2702-047-A00 KNIFE 11/16 *Z 11/16 1
8 B2702-047-NOO  KNIFE 3/4” A% 3/4 1
9 - B2702-047-P00  KNIFE 7/8” A% 7/8 1

- 10 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A% 1 1

11 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4" AZ(1-1/4") 1
12 B1552-781-000-A PRESSER T¥x 1
13 B1552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 y b A 1
14 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 t¥z 1
15 D1508-771-K00-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK AV¥ 734z (K) 1
16 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) i¥r K 1
17 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) T¥I K 1
18 145-24409 WORK CLAMP CHECK THI6MMaY 1
19 D1511-771-KA0O  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. I7Y I3 1
20 D1511-772-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 7y (2K) (23) 1
21 D1511-773-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER T¥I7Y(3K) (23) 1

- 33—



NUMERICA AL INDEX OF PARTS =l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

BE E__NO 2E E N BE N0 _BE H_NO

BHE-01100000 22 66 | CS-1201171-TP 18 47 | M4002-461-000 22 43 SD-0800296-TP 16 24
BME-03200000 22 67 | CS-1501181-TP 12 40 | 4004-461-000 22 43 SD-0800296-TP 16 62
B1116-804-000 2 65 4005-461-000 22 .44 | SD-0800326-TP 10 40
B1148-555-000 4 35 | DI508-771-K00-A 33 15 | H4007-351-000 29 45 SD-0800326-TP 10 68
B1150-490-000 2 68 | DI1508-772-K00 10 84 | M4206-461-000 22 1 SD-0800406-TP 14 22
B1414-232-000 12 28 | DI508-772-K00 33 16 | M9017-580-040 27 &7 SD-0801006-TP 16 20
B1506-352-000 28 35 | DI508-773-K00 33 17 | M9017-580-0A0 26 18 SD-0801006-TP 16 67
B1509-761-000 10 72 | DIS1I-T71-KA0 10 76 | M9024-580-0A0 22 59 SD-0801506-TP 14 23
B1509-761-000 10 78 | DI511-771-KA0 33 19 | M9024-580-0A0 26 1 SD-1000646-TP 20 51
B1509-761-000 32 13 | DISI1-772-KA0 10 70 | M9034-580-0A0 22 G SK-3311600-SC 20 5
B1510-771-00B 10 73 | DIS1I-772-KAO 33 20 | M9034-580-0A0 36 21 | SK-3413201-SE 24 14
B1510-771-008 10 79 | DI511-773-KA0 33 21 | H9035-580-040 22 60 SK-3452000-SC 30 10
B1510-771-00B 32 16 | D3162-555-B00 4 54 | M035-580-0A0 26 53 | SK-3482001-SE 20 54
B1511-771-000-B 10 77 | D6056-555-B00 2 g1 SK-3512001-SE 22 75
B1511-772-000-A 10 71 | DG056-555-B00 28 11 | NH-3040520-SC 22 19 | SL-4031041-SC 18 14
B1512-761-000 10 74 | D8113-555-BO0 20 27 | NM-3040520-SC 22 23 SL-4031081-SC 10 19
BI512-761-000 10 80 | D8204-555-D00 20 6 | NM-020003-SR 4 8 | SL-4031081-SC 10 60
B1512-761-000 32 14 NM-6040000-SN 14 4 | SL-4031081-SC 12 ¢
B1529-890-00C-A 4 32 | EA-9500B01-00 4 56 | NM-6040001-SD 1 10 | SL-4031081-SC 14 7
B1552-781-000-A 10 82 | EA-9500B01-00 14 3 | NM-6040001-SD 16 66 SL-4031081-SC 16 13
B1552-781-000-A 33 12 | EA-9500B02-00 4 60 | NM-6050001-SC 18 11 | SL-4031091-SC 20 46
B1552-782-0A0 28 49 | E2002-855-000 2 60 | NM-6050001-SE 29 13 | SL-4033091-SC 22 24
B1552-782-000 33 13 | E3724-715-000 2 66 | NM-6050001-SE 26 1v SL-4040881-SC 22 12
B1552-783-000 33 14 | E9567-319-000 22 55 | NM-6050001-SP 12 27 SL-4040881-SC 22 14
B1623-180-000 16 34 | E9607-603-000 22 54 | NM-6050001-SP 14 5 | SL-4040881-SC 22 17
BI811-771-000 8 28 | EO607-603-000 22 88 | NM-6050001-SP 14 57 | SL-4040891-SC 22 4
B1811-771-000 28 4 NM-6060001-CP 20 40 | SL-4040891-SC 22 &
B1903-552-000 6 11 | GCT-02906000 28 38 | NH-6060001-SD 2 53 | SL-4040891-SC 22 27
B1908-505-000 6 7 | GPF-060600A0 20 28 | NM-606000I-SD 28 44 | SL-4040891-SC 22 52
B2583-210-D00 20 39 | GPF-06080000 20 29 | NM-6060002-SD 18 30 | SL-4041081-SC 22 62
B2702-047-A00 33 7 | GPK-510010B0 30 12 | NM-6080001-SC 22 54 SL-4041091-SC 22 30
B2702-047-FO0 33 1 | G5001-198-0A0-A 26 30 | NH-6080002-SC 25 81 SL-4041681-SF 22 50
B2702-047-100 33 3 | G5001-198-0A0-A 30 1 | NM-6080003-SC 18 5 | SL-4042581-SC 2 23
B2702-047-K00-A 28 47 | G8039-870-000 8 14 | NM-6080721-SE 20 30 | SL-4043591-SC 22 22
B2702-047-K00-A 33 2 NM-6100001-SD 6 47 | SL-6031042-TN 20 47
B2702-047-L00-A 18 16 | HA-0042500-00 22 82 | NK-6120001-SE 20 20 SL-6040892-TN 2 20
B2702-047-L00-A 28 22 | HD-0005700-0A 18 12 | NN-6160511-SE 29 18 SL-6040892-TN 2 40
B2702-047-L00-A 33 4 | HD-0005700-0A 20 45 | NS-6110310-SP 4 51 | SL-6040892-TN 2 63
B2702-047-M00-A 28 21 | HD-0005700-0A 26 45 | NS-6110310-Sp 28 32 | SL-6040892-TN 16 72
B2702-047-M00-A 33 6 | HD-0020300-00 12 15 | NS-6110310-SP 30 9 | SL-6040892-TN 28 48
B2702-047-NOO 33 8 | HF-0013031-55 22 70 | NS-6120310-SP 28 36 SL-9082091-SE 20 22
B2702-047-P00 33 9 | HF-0013050-P0 22 72 SM-0860400-SN 4 9
B2702-047-Q00-A 28 18 | HF-0030002-00 22 71 | PS-0200062-KH 28 29 | SM-1030400-SP 16 39
B2702-047-Q00-A 33 10 | HG-0074700-00 24 § SM-1043001-SP 2 64
B2702-047-500-A 33 11 | HM-0003800-A0 2 48 | RC-056071]1-Kp 4 44 | SM-4030455-SN 16 56
B2702-047-V00 33 5 | HM-0004800-10 22 21 | RC-1700001-Kp 4 4 | SM-4030801-SF 22 46
B2702-210-000 4 24 | HM-0005500-10 2 47 | RC-2791218-KP 8 7 | SM-4040655-SP 16 57
B2703-210-000 4 25 | HX-0015000-0A 2 45 | RC-3781518-KP 6 42 | SM-4041050-TP 16 58
B3013-141-H0A 16 35 | HX-0015100-0A 4 57 | RE-0300000-K0 14 2 | SM-4051055-SP 2 2
B3120-372-000 28 26 | HX-0015100-0A 22 49 | RE-0300000-K0 14 56 | SM-4051055-SP 2 4
B3212-761-000 4 37 | HX-0018800-0D 22 51 | RE-0500000-K0 4 31 | SM-4051055-SP 2 ¢
B3214-047-000 4 49 | HX-0033900-0C 16 75 | R0-0922702-00 4 43 | SM-4051055-SP 2 8
B3214-047-000 30 6 | HX-0033900-0E 2 19 ' SM-4051065-SP 2 10
B3216-047-000 30 8 | HX-0033900-00 16 74 | SB-1050018-00 6 3 | SM-4051055-SP 2 1§
B3218-232-000 30 7 | HX-0033900-00 22 18 | SB-1080004-00 6 5 | SM-4051405-SE 29 12
B3219-232-000 30 5 | HX-0040700-00 22 28 | SB-1080009-00 6 2 | SM-4051655-SP 2 12
B3221-771-0A0 30 3 | HX-0041000-0A 22 34 | SB-1100006-00 8 2 | SM-5030355-SE 16 65
B3221-771-000 30 4 | HX-0051100-00 22 53 | SB-1100007-00 6 50 | SM-5040550-TP 10 28
B3508-220-000 2 13 SB-1120016-00 8 1 | SM-5040655-SN 16 40
B3509-280-000 6 55 | J1066-000-000 28 6 | SB-1150002-00 8 3 | SM-5040655-SN 20 48
B8101-771-0A0 20 7 | J1067-000-000 28 19 | SB-1150015-00 8 4 | SM-6030500-SN 12 39
B8108-555-0A0 20 19 SB-1200008-00 6 13 | SM-6030802-TP 18 7
B8153-771-000 20 26 | MAZ-16013000 14 54 | SB-1200013-00 6 14 | SM-6040450-TP 16 41
B9107-761-000 28 23 | MA-0115320-00 22 74 | SB-3070002-00 6 15 | SM-6040450-TP 32 6
B9118-232-000 28 45 | MDF-RX1600CO 28 20 | SB-3070002-00 1o 16 | SM-6040600-SP 14 9
MDP-5JOB1100 12 37 | SB-4080001-00 10 17 | SM-6040600-SP 14 59

CM-2001000-01 22 26 | MDP-5J0B1102 28 5 | SB-7060001-00 10 18 | SM-6040600-SP - 16 25
CK-3001000-03 22 63 | MTS-HJI00003 22 76 | SD-0250101-SP  1¢ 42 | SM-6040600-SP 16 59
Ch-3001004-01 22 65 | H1011-580-000 24 10 | SD-0400506-TP 18 39 | SM-6040602-TP 2 25
CM-3002000-01 2 27 | M1017-580-0A0 24 13 | SD-0500166-Tp 18 43 | SM-6040602-TP 2 30
CM-3002001-B1 2 26 | M1031-580-0A0 24 '8 | SD-0500167-TP 1 44 | SM-6040602-TP 2 73
CH-3004006-01 22 64 | M1031-580-000 24 9 | SD-0600266-TP 14 8 | SM-6040602-TP 4 59
(Q-2020000-00 8 27 | M1032-580-000 24 11 | SD-0800326-TP 14 21 | SM-6040602-TP 10 20
CS-0700811-SH 6 39 | M3004-511-00A 22 69 | SD-0601021.SP 28 34 | SM-6040602-TP 10 37
CS-0700811-SH 10 15 | ¥3801-476-000 22 6 | SD-0790203-SP 10 83 | SM-6040602-TP 14 10
CS-0800971-TP 14 25 | M4001-461-000 22 41 | SD-0790203-SP 32 21 | SM-6040602-TP 14 58

- 34—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% H_NO R HE__NO & B _NO 2% NO
SM-6040602-TP 16 14 | SM-8080812-TP 8 24 111-59001 20 25 229-30705 29 7
SM-6040602-TP 18 8 | SM-8081652-TP 6 25 112-72507 14 24 229-30804 29 b
SM-6040602-TP 28 31 | SM-9040700-SP 16 17 122-59008 10 43 229-30903 29 4
SM-6040802-TP 10 21 | SM-9040700-SP 18 38 135-25001 16 33 229-31000 29 3
SM-6040802-TP 10 61 | SM-9040800-SP 4 15 135-30209 4 58 229-31109 29 2
SM-6040802-TP 16 15 | SM-9061203-SE 20 31 137-00406 2 5l 229-31208 29 15
SM-6040802-TP 18 34 | SM-9061403-CP 6 62 137-00505 2 52 229-31307 29 11
SM-6040860-TP 4 10 | SM-9082023-SE 20 32 137-00604 2 50 229-31406 29 8
SM-6040860-TP 14 11 | SS-4110716-SP 28 30 137-00703 2 62 229-32800 28 1
SK-6041002-TP 10 22 | SS-6060210-SP 10 75 137-00901 2 57 229-33006 28 39
SM-6041002-TP 10 38 | SS-6060210-SP 10 81 137-05405 2 69 229-33105 28 3
SM-6041002-TP 12 10 | SS-6060210-SP 32 20 137-06403 12 38 229-33204 28 2
SM-6041002-TP 14 12 | SS-6080340-SP 4 53 137-06601 2 72 229-58458 22 73
SM-6041050-SN 2 14 | S8-6090520-SP 4 42 137-10306 8 11 235-30406 12 4
SM-6041050-SN 4 45 | S8-7091410-SP 4 39 137-10405 8 20 235-36204 8 6
SM-6041200-SP 14 13 | S8-7110570-SP 28 16 137-10504 6 46. | 235-44109 12 6
SM-6041200-SP 16 60 | SS-7110840-SP 4 55 137-10504 8 12 235-44208 12 6
SM-6041202-TP 6 26 | SS-8111610-SP 6 30 137-20503 10 45 235-44307 127
SM-6041602-TP 10 62 | SS-8660612-TP 32 4 137-27102 16 54 235-44802 12 8
SM-6050652-TP 2 18 | ST-4031051-SN 24 12 137-29066 8§ 13 236-04309 6 21
SM-6050652-TP 14 14 | ST-9053611-SR 20 2 137-29306 16 55 236-05207 6 17
SM-6050652-TP 20 49 | SV-4030601-SR 22 48 137-29603 32 3 236-30007 8 26
SM-6050800-SP 10 63 137-29660 8 10 236-36202 4 40
SM-6050800-SP 14 15 | TA-0550604-R0O 2 28 137-29769 8 29 236-36400 6 18
SM-6050800-SP 32 9 | TA-0750404-R0 2 29 137-31906 20 38 236-36707 4 33
SM-6050802-TP 2 71 | TA-0850604-R0O 2 67 137-37408 16 9 261-04851 28 12
SM-6050802-TP 4 11 | TA-0950806-R0O 2 31 137-38711 16 63 291-80403 28 40
SM-6050802-TP 14 16 | TA-1050504-R0 2 32 137-38802 18 45
SM-6050802-TP 14 60 | TA-1120804-R0 2 33 137-45906 18 27 320-02354 2 39
SM-6050802-TP 16 61 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 34 137-46508 18 21 320-02354 26 48
SM-6051002-TP 10 64 | TA-1550902-R0O 2 35 137-60807 18 25 320-55402 4 21
SM-6051202-TP 10 65 137-82065 8 16
SM-6051202-TP 14 53 | WP-0430801-SC 14 6 137-82107 28 7 400-00029 22 13
SM-6051202-TP 18 40 | WP-0430801-SC 18 3l 137-85803 28 15 400-00029 26 6
SM-6051402-TP 12 11 | WP-0431005-SP 16 37 138-17754 20 23 400-00046 22 186
SM-6052002-TR 6 27 | WP-0450801-SD 28 33 138-17754 20 24 400-00046 26 5
SM-6061002-TP 2 36 | WP-0451016-SP 16 38 139-00956 2 17 400-00056 22 16
SM-6061002-TP 10 23 | WP-0501016-SD 18 32 139-01509 28 14 400-00056 26 4
SM-6061002-TP 12 20 | WP-0612056-SD 2 55 139-01558 28 13 400-03412 22 11
SM-6061002-TP 18 9 | WP-0612056-SD 28 43 139-22208 - 2 170 400-03412 2 7
SM-6061002-TP 28 17 | WP-0621046-SP 6 51 139-26308 10 46 400-03422 221
SM-6061200-SP 18 36 | WP-0671016-SE 20 33 139-43105 28 27 400-03422 26 31
SM-6061202-TP 18 35 | WP-0740516-SP 28 37 139-43204 28 28 400-03434 24 2
SM-6061610-SC 29 6 | WP-0841601-SC 22 9 139-43303 2 56 400-03441 24 3
SM-6061802-TP 10 24 | WP-0841601-SC 22 79 139-43402 28 46 400-03451 22 1
SM-6061802-TP 12 12 | WP-0841601-SC 22 83 141-01208 28 41 400-03452 22 2
SM-6062502-TP 6 28 | Wp-0852086-SC 22 78 145-04401 8 17 400-03453 22 3
SM-6067052-TP 2 37 | wp-0871602-SE 20 34 145-09202 10 4 400-03454 26 1
SM-6067052-TP 28 42 | WP-1302501-SE 20 17 145-12503 4 4] 400-03455 26 3
SM-6083002-TN 22 7 | WP-1702600-S0 28 19 145-16801 16 64 400-03456 26 2
SM-6084002-TN 22 77 | WS-0410002-KP 4 16 145-16900 2 54 400-03458 22 56
SM-6104352-TP 6 49 | WS-0510002-KN 29 16 145-23203 32 15 400-03460 24 4
SM-7040550-SP 14 18 | WS-0621210-KR 20 35 145-23252 32 12 400-03462 24 6
SM-8030412-TP 4 12 | WS-0820002-KR 22 8 146-23401 32 19 400-03464 24 7
SM-8030450-SP 4 13 | WS-0820002-KR 22 80 146-23708 32 17 400-03465 24 1
SM-8040412-TP 6 12 | WS-0861410-KR 20 36 145-24102 32 18 400-03465 26 29
SM-8040802-TP 22 47 | WS-1253010-KN 20 18 145-24409 32 22 400-03470 6 22
SM-8050412-TP 14 19 ’ 145-24409 33 18 400-03470 26 25
SM-8050412-TP 16 16 100-06104 4 18 162-58501 2 58 400-03480 22 85
SM-8060502-TP 6 29 | 105-02300 4 52 170-07402 20 16 400-03481 22 86
SM-8050502-TP 10 25 | 106-18304 4 30 178-45009 22 29 400-03484 22 39
SK-8050502-TP 12 13 110-43601 4 17 400-03484 26 13
SM-8050502-TP 12 41 110-50804 6 48 225-02504 -2 42 ' | 400-03485 22 40
SM-8050502-TP 14 20 110-72402 4 47 225-02504 28 10 400-03491 20 37
SM-8050502-TP - 18 41 110-93606 4 48 225-28764 2 4l 400-03491 26 12
SM-8050602-TP 10 66 111-5656108 20 3 225-29473 4 50 400-03493 30 11
SM-8060552-TP 10 39 [ 111-55207 20 4 2256-29481 4 46 400-03495 26 49
SM-8060552-TF 10 69 111-57559 20 8 225-37658 4 28 400-03497 26 51
SM-8060612-TP 2 38 111-57666 20 9 225-38151 4 34 400-03499 4 26
SM-8060612-TP 4 14 | 111-67765 20 10 225-38409 4 29 400-03499 26 46
SM-8060612-TP 6 3l 111-57963 20 11 228-91204 6 16 400-04153 2 1
SM-8060612-TP 8§ 15 | 111-58060 20 12 228-91204 10 3 400-04154 2 3
SM-8060612-TP 10 26 111-58300 20 13 229-30309 29 14 400-04155 2 5
SM-8060612-TP 12 42 111-58409 20 14 229-30358 29 1 400-04156 2 9
SK-8060612-TP 18 37 111-68516 20 21 229-30408 29 10 400-04157 27
SK-8060812-TP 6 32 | 111-58607 20 15 229-30507 29 9 400-04158 2 43

- 35~




NUMERICA AL I NDEX OF PARTS &3]

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
E N0 % N0 T N XN

400-04159 2 11 | 400-04251 10 67 | 400-04351 32 23 | 400-05396 22 38

400-04160 2 44 | 400-04252 4 22 | 400-04352 16 50 | 400-05396 26 11

400-04161 2 15 | 400-04252 14 39 | 400-04353 32 24 | 400-05397 26 26

400-04163 16 71 | 400-04253 14 30 | 400-04360 20 41 | 400-05398 26 27

400-04164 16 70 | 400-04253 16 23 | 400-04361 20 42 | 400-05399 26 28

400-04167 6 23 | 400-04254 14 29 | 400-04362 20 43 | 400-05400 26 50

400-04168 6 33 | 400-04254 16 22 | 400-04363 20 44 | 400-05401 22 20

400-04169 6 40 | 400-04255 14 55 | 400-04364 20 50 | 400-05401 2 14

400-04170 6 20 | 400-04255 28 9 | 400-04365 28 24 | 400-05401 26 15

400-04171 6 19 | 400-04260 14 48 | 400-04366 28 25 | 400-05402 2 22

400-04173 6 8 | 400-04264 14 33 | 400-04367 2 24 | 400-05402 26 39

400-04174 6 9 | 400-04265 14 34 | 400-04370 16 27 | 400-05403 2 46

400-04175 6 10 | 400-04266 10 29 | 400-04373 12 23 | 400-05403 26 52

400-04177 6 4 | 400-04267 10 42 | 400-04375 12 17 | 400-05404 22 25

400-04178 6 1 | 400-04270 10 35 | 400-04376 12 14 | 400-05405 26 16

400-04179 6 54 | 400-04271 10 53 | 400-04377 12 18 | 400-05405 30 2

400-04179 18 46 | 400-04272 10 57 | 400-04378 12 2 | 400-05407 22 87

400-04180 8 18 | 400-04273 10 31 | 400-04379 12 3 | 400-05407 26 17

400-04181 8 19 | 400-04274 10 52 | 400-04380 12 16 | 400-06261 4 1

400-04182 6 41 | 400-04275 10 33 | 400-04381 18 1 | 400-06261 26 38

400-04183 6 45 | 400-04276 10 49 | 400-04382 18 3 | 400-06262 4 7

400-04184 6 44 | 400-04277 10 56 | 400-04382 26 37 | 400-06263 4 2

400-04185 6 43 | 400-04278 10 36 | 400-04383 18 6 | 400-06264 4 3

400-04186 8 8 | 400-04279 10 51 | 400-04384 18 2 | 400-06265 4 23

400-04187 8 9 | 400-04280 10 50 | 400-04385 18 11 | 400-06268 4 19

400-04188 8 5 | 400-04281 10 47 | 400-04386 18 13 | 400-06269 4 5

400-04192 6 53 | 400-04282 10 34 | 400-04387 18 10 | 400-06270 4 20

400-04194 10 5 | 400-04283 10 54 | 400-04388 18 4 | 400-06271 4 6

400-04195 10 14 | 400-04285 10 48 | 400-04389 18 42 | 400-06281 4 27

400-04196 10 6 | 400-04286 10 55 | 400-04390 18 22 | 400-06282 4 36

400-04197 10 7 | 400-04287 10 58 | 400-04391 18 24 | 400-06284 4 38

400-04198 10 8 | 400-04288 10 59 | 400-04392 18 33 | 400-06300 6 38

400-04199 10 27 | 400-04289 10 41 | 400-04393 18 28 | 400-06306 20 1

400-04200 10 9 | 400-04291 10 32 | 400-04394 18 17 | 400-06307 6 36

400-04201 10 10 | 400-04292 14 35 | 400-04395 18 29 | 400-06308 6 37

400-04202 10 11 | 400-04293 14 28 | 400-04396 18 18 | 400-06311 6 6

400-04204 10 12 | 400-04294 14 32 | 400-04397 18 19 | 400-06312 8 23

400-04205 10 13 | 400-04296 14 36 | 400-04398 18 20 | 400-06313 18 48

400-04206 6 34 | 400-04297 14 44 | 400-04400 14 17 | 400-06314 2 49

400-04207 6 35 | 400-04297 14 66 | 400-05371 12 19 | 400-06315 18 43

400-04208 6 24 | 400-04298 14 45 | 400-05371 26 32 | 400-06317 8 21

400-04209 12 27 | 400-04298 14 67 | 400-05372 10 1 | 400-06318 2 59

400-04210 18 26 | 400-04299 16 21 | 400-05372 26 33 | 400-06320 8 25

400-04211 18 44 | 400-04299 16 69 | 400-05373 10 30 | 400-06322 8 22

400-04212 12 30 | 400-04299 20 62 | 400-05373 26 34 | 400-06335 32 10

400-04213 12 31 | 400-04300 16 26 | 400-05374 14 46 | 400-06339 32 11

400-04214 12 25 | 400-04301 16 47 | 400-05374 26 .35 | 400-06340 32 5

400-04214 12 26 | 400-04306 16 48 | 400-05375 16 12 | 400-06341 32 7

400-04215 12 36 | 400-04307 16 30 | 400-05375 26 36 | 400-06342 32 8

400-04216 12 34 | 400-04308 16 32 | 400-05377 12 24 | 400-06345 32 1

400-04217 12 35 | 400-04309 16 29 | 400-05377 26 40 | 400-06349 32 2

400-04218 12 33 | 400-04310 16 28 | 400-05378 10 2

400-04219 18 23 | 400-04311 28 8 | 400-05378 26 41

400-04221 12 32 | 400-04312 16 49 | 400-05379 10 44

400-04222 12 29 | 400-04321 16 31 | 400-05379 26 42

400-04223 12 1 | 400-04324 16 36 | 400-05380 14 47

400-04224 12 21 | 400-04326 16 76 | 400-05380 26 43

400-04225 14 1 | 400-04327 16 45 | 400-05381 16 19

400-04226 14 51 | 400-04327 16 68 | 400-05381 26 44

400-04229 14 49 | 400-04327 20 53 | 400-05382 18 15

400-04232 14 52 | 400-04328 16 73 | 400-05382 26 47

400-04234 14 37 | 400-04329 16 4 | 400-05385 22 68

400-04235 14 26 | 400-04330 16 1 | 400-05388 22 33

400-04236 14 - 43 | 400-04331 16 5 | 400-05388 26 23

400-04237 14 31 | 400-04332 16 2 | 400-05390 22 58

400-04238 14 27 | 400-04335 16 18 | 400-05390 26 20

400-04239 14 61 | 400-04336 16 3 | 400-05391 22 31

400-04240 14 50 | 400-04340 16 6 | 400-05391 26 22

400-04243 14 63 | 400-04343 16 7 | 400-05392 22 32

400-04244 14 41 | 400-04344 16 8 | 400-05392 26 24

400-04245 14 42 | 400-04345 16 52 | 400-05393 22 35

400-04246 14 64 | 400-04346 16 77 | 400-05393 2% 8

400-04247 14 40 | 400-04347 16 53 | 400-05394 22 36

400-04248 14 38 | 400-04348 16 78 | 400-05394 26 9

400-04249 14 62 | 400-04349 16 51 | 400-05395 22 37

400-04250 14 65 | 400-04350 16 46 | 400-05395 26 10

- 36 —




111 4)

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3--3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 2002 JUKI CORR
FROAF LG THER, WETSC &
ERIELET,

Al rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI #X &4t

T182-8655 MAUHIR THEMErs-2-1 BRAR
TEL. 03-3480-1111(R %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(# 1 ¥ /L1 )

HRL\RD, CHERS
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KoON=YY X MIARBROLOFERCERETIHFNHY T,

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HEONR=Y YR ML, 2002698 RENHRLEMTERLEZSDTY,

% This pants list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September2002.

2002. 10 Printed in Japan (E)




